

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2846/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in DBCSA No. 43/2006 & DBCWP No. 4785/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Negi, Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned to Friday i.e.24.2.2006.

In the meantime, additional documents may be filed.

(MEERA HEMANT)

(ANAND SINGH)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER